
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1759
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN GUJARAT
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of National Highways (NHs) in Gujarat including four-lane NHs along with their total length, NH-wise;

(b) the details of the NHs in the State being developed under Golden Quadrilateral project along with their present status;

(c) the details of delayed projects, if any, along with the reasons therefor and the action taken or being taken by the Government to expedite their completion; and

(d) the names of the districts in the State which are not connected with NHs and the time by which the same are likely to be connected with NHs ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) There are 20 numbers of National Highways (NHs) having an aggregate length of 3859 km. in Gujarat. NH- wise length is at Annexure −I.

(b) & (c) Four laning of NH-8 planned under Golden Quadrilateral Project in Gujarat has been completed. However, Ahmedabad-Vadodara Section of NH-8 has been taken up for development to six lane standard on DBFOT basis with target date for completion as December 2015. There is no delay.

(d) The Dangs, Jamnagar and Botad districts are not connected with NHs. At present there is no such proposal.
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